

CAE and Global Jet renew pilot training agreement for five years

Geneva, Switzerland, May 25, 2022 – CAE announced today at the 2022 European Business Aviation Convention and Exhibition (EBACE2022) that it has extended its business aviation, commercial aviation and maintenance training agreement with Global Jet, a premier business aviation services provider and operator, until 2026.

"From Commercial Aviation Training to Business Aviation Training, Global Jet is happy to have a partner like CAE with innovative training on a wide range of aircraft at locations around the world," said Antoine David, Managing Director, Global Jet. "Thanks to the training they receive at CAE, our pilots and maintenance technicians have the knowledge and skills needed to ensure the safety of our operations and the success of our business."

"CAE is uniquely positioned to provide pilot and maintenance training to Global Jet, whose diverse fleet includes both business jets and bizliners," said Nick Leontidis, CAE's Group President, Civil Aviation. "This contract renewal is a testament to CAE's expertise in business and commercial aviation and the tailored training we have been proud to deliver to Global Jet for more than 15 years."

As part of this agreement, CAE will provide training on the Challenger 300/350, Challenger 604, Global Express, Global Vision, Global 7500, Falcon 7X EASy II, Falcon 2000 EASy II, Falcon 900 EX, Falcon 900 EASy II, Airbus A320, Airbus A330, Boeing 767, Boeing 787, Boeing 737/BBJ and Embraer ERJ145 platforms.

ABOUT GLOBAL JET

Global Jet is a world-leader in private aviation. Founded two decades ago, the Global Jet family has helped countless generations take to the skies with an unrivalled commitment to excellence. We are more than service providers; we are partners. From chartering any private jets, to securing you the perfect aircraft, the Global Jet team is always by your side. We have a team of more than 650 experts spanning 11 offices around the world, all with a unique insight into the world of private aviation and an unwavering eye for safety and details. No matter where you are in the world, a Global Jet specialist will be on hand to offer localized knowledge on everything from chartering and, aircraft management to brokerage and aircraft sales.



Sreeja Sawant, Head of Sales –
EMEAA, Business Aviation, Helicopter and
Maintenance Training, CAE; Camille
Mariamo, Vice President, Business
Development and Strategic Growth,
CAE; Nick Leontidis, Group President, Civil
Aviation, CAE; Olivier Zimmermann, Head
of Training, Global Jet; Antoine David,
Managing Director, Global Jet; Marc
Parent, President and CEO,
CAE; Alexandre Prevost, Vice President,
Business Aviation and Helicopter Training,
CAE

Click <u>here</u> to download picture in high resolution

Trade Release



ABOUT CAE

CAE is a high technology company, at the leading edge of digital immersion, providing solutions to make the world a safer place. Backed by a record of 75 years of industry firsts, we continue to reimagine the customer experience and revolutionize training and operational support solutions in civil aviation, defense and security, and healthcare. We are the partner of choice to customers worldwide who operate in complex, high-stakes and largely regulated environments, where successful outcomes are critical. As testament to our customers' ongoing needs for our solutions, over 60 percent of CAE's revenue is recurring in nature. We have the broadest global presence in our industry, with more than 13,000 employees, 180 sites, and training locations in over 35 countries. www.cae.com.

Follow CAE:

Twitter: CAE_Inc

Facebook: www.facebook.com/cae.inc

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/cae

Hashtags: #CAE; #CAEpilot

Contacts:

General Media:

Samantha Golinski, Vice President, Public Affairs & Global Communications

+1-514-341-2000, ext. 7939, samantha.golinski@cae.com

Trade Media:

Nathalie Siphengphet, Director, Marketing & Strategy, Civil Aviation Training Solutions

+1-514-341-2000 ext. 2204, nathalie.siphengphet@cae.com

Investor Relations:

Andrew Arnovitz, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations and Enterprise Risk Management

+1-514-734-5760, andrew.arnovitz@cae.com